
1 Schneckenzahnrad Z=22/12 M=0,3 86482 4

Worm gear wheel Z=22/12 M=0,3

2 Zahnrad Z=14 gerade M=0,3  rot 86496 3

Gear wheel Z=14 straight M=0,3 red

3 Zahnrad Z=20/15 M=0,3 86504 5

Gear wheel Z=20/15 M=0,3

4 GF-Schraube M1,6X6 mm 114836 3

Self-tapping screw M1,6x6 mm

5 Umlauf 142370 8

Running board 

6 TS - Gehäuse 116285 7

Body part set

7 TS-Führerhaustreppe und Abrollbügel 116286 6

Part set control cab treadles and roll clip

8 TS-Deckel und Führerhausblende 116287 4

Part set cover and driver’s cab frame

9 Lampensatz 116288 4

Lamp set

10 TS-Kessel und Tender 116289 6

Part set boiler and tender

11 TS - Linsen und Fenstersatz 116291 9

Part set lenses and window set

12 Gehäuseunterteil 142371 21

Rear body framework 

13 Platine komplett 116293 14

PCB complete

14 Brückenstecker 116294 6

Jumper

15 Steuerung komplett 137244 19

Reversing gear complete

16 Motor 116296 28

Motor

17 Trittbrettsatz 116347 4

Treadle set

18 Grundrahmen und Getriebedeckelsatz 116305 15

Basic frame and gear cover set

19 Zylinderblocksatz 116308 4

Cylinder block set

20 Kessel lackiert  99 4652 - 6 142377 18

Boiler painted  99 4652 - 6

21 Führerhaus 116314 5

 Driver’s cab

22 Distanzring 120664 4

Spacer ring

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Po
s. 

N
r.

Po
s.n

o.

Ar
t.-

N
r.

Ar
t.n

o.

Pr
ei

sg
ru

pp
e

Pr
ic

e 
br

ac
ke

t

Beschreibung
Description

33253 DR

1
Auflage 01/2019
Edition  01/2019

Blatt 3468
Page 3468

Änderungen in Konstruktion und Ausführung vorbehalten
We reserve the right to change the construction and specification

Best. Nr. 8033253930
Order no 8033253930

8

9

7

17

19

21

5

18

15

1 32

16

4

12

13

6

10

11

22

20

HF 110C

14



2
2

Ersatzteilliste

Replacement Parts

Symbolische Darstellung
Symbolic Illustration

Ersatzteile erhalten Sie direkt unter www.roco.cc, bei Ihrem Fachhändler 
oder Ihrer Landesvertretung:
Spare parts can be ordered directly at www.roco.cc and from your local 
dealer or country representative.

Po
s. 

N
r.

Po
s.n

o.

Ar
t.-

N
r.

Ar
t.n

o.

Pr
ei

sg
ru

pp
e

Pr
ic

e 
br

ac
ke

t

Beschreibung
Description

33253 DR HF 110C

12

2

18

17

19

4 35

14

13

15

10

8

16

9

20

11

7

6

21

1 Zugfeder 86249 3

Draw spring

2 SK-Schraube M1,6x5 mm 115317 4

 SK-Screw M1,6x5 mm

3 Radsatz mit Zahnrad ohne Haftring 116298 10

Wheelset with gear wheel w/o tract.tyre

4 Radsatz ohne Zahnrad ohne Haftring mitte 116299 9

Wheelset w/o gear w/o trac.tyre middle

5 Radsatz ohne Zahnrad ohne Haftring vorne 116300 9

Wheelset w/o gear wheel w/o tract.tyre front

6 Gegengewichtsatz 116301 5

Counterweight set

7 Lok-Tender-Kupplung 116302 3

Loco-tender coupling

8 Getriebeboden 116303 3

Gear bottom

9 Getriebeklammer 142373 3

Gear retainer

10 Kuppelstange 116306 3

Coupling rod

11 Niet L=2,4 mm 116307 3

Rivet  L=2,4 mm

12 Radsatz ohne Zahnrad ohne Haftring 116309 7

Wheelset w/o gear wheel w/o tract.tyre

13 Tenderunterteil 139720 6

Tender bottom

14 Tendergehäuse 142376 16

Tender body

15 Kupplungsbügel 121958 3

Coupling clip

16 Bosna-Kupplung 116316 3

BOSNA coupling

17 Radkontaktbaugruppe links 116317 6

Wheel contact assembly left

18 Radkontaktbaugruppe rechts 116318 6

Wheel contact assembly right

19 Zurüstbeutel 116320 11

Bag with accessories

20 Tenderkurbel 116457 3

Tender crank

21 Rückstellfeder 142372 6

Pull-back spring 

22 Tafelsatz
Set of panels

142378 12

1

22


